
Name

Company

Tel:

Fax:

E-mail:

Date:

Date Parts Required:

Delivery Address:

Billing Address:

End User Information:

(Name, Company, City, State, Zip)

Purchase Order Number:

Shipping Instructions:

Special Instructions:

Ordering Instructions:
When ordering spare parts refer to the diagram for 
item numbers.  Complete this form in full and then 
fax-back to (770) 810-9456, or contact your 
Varec local representative:

Varec, Inc. • 5834 Peachtree Corners East • Norcross (Atlanta), GA  30092 USA
Tel: +1 (770) 447-9202 • Fax: +1 (770) 662-8939

www.varec.com

7200 Series Tank Gauges
Maintenance & Spare Parts

7230 RTG Antenna
52021131 Horn N7230, DN80/3", 316/316L with Allen screws + spring washers
52021132 Horn N7230, DN100/4", 316/316L with Allen screws + spring washers
52021133 Horn N7230, DN 150/6", 316/316L with Allen screws + spring washers
52021134 Horn N7230, DN200/8", 316/316L with Allen screws + spring washers
52021135 Horn N7230, DN 250/10", 316/316L with Allen screws + spring 

washers
52005994 Horn N7230 DN80/3",  Alloy C4 with allen screws
52005995 Horn N7230 DN100/4", Alloy C4 with allen screws
52005996 Horn N7230 DN150/6", Alloy C4 with allen screws
52005997 Horn N7230 DN 200/8", Alloy C4 with allen screws
52005998 Horn N7230 DN 250/10", Alloy C4 with allen screws
52008994 Horn N7230 DN80/3", 316/316L, 3.1.B with allen screws and spring 

washers, Inspection Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759
52008995 Horn N7230 DN100/4", 316/316L, 3.1.B with allen screws and spring 

washers, Inspection Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759
52008996 Horn N7230 DN150/6", 316/316L, 3.1.B with allen screws and spring 

washers, Inspection Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759
52008997 Horn antenna  DN200/8"-3.1.B SS with allen screws and spring 

washers, Inspection Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759
52008998 Horn N7230 DN 250/10", 316/316L, 3.1.B with allen screws and spring 

washers, Inspection Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759

7240 RTG Antenna
52006035 Horn 50mm/1.5", SS 316L with screws and spring washers
52006036 Horn 50mm/2", SS 316L with screws and spring washers
52006037 Horn 80mm/3", SS 316L with screws and spring washers
52006038 Horn 100mm/4", SS 316L with screws and spring washers
52009050 Horn , 40mm/1.5", SS, 3.1B with screws and spring washers Inspection 

Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759
52009051 Horn 50mm/2", SS, 3.1B with screws and spring washers Inspection 

Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759
52009052 Horn 80mm/3", SS, 3.1B with screws and spring washers Inspection 

Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759
52009053 Horn 100mm/4", SS, 3.1B with screws and spring washers Inspection 

Certificate EN10204, acc. specification 52005759

7245 RTG Antenna
52014436 Cladding, flange  DN 50 PTFE disc
52014435 Cladding, flange  DN 80 PTFE disc
52014431 Cladding, flange  DN100/ANSI 4" PTFE disc
52014429 Cladding, DN150/JIS150/ANSI 6" PTFE disc
52014434 Cladding, flange  ANSI 2" PTFE disc
52020209 Cladding, 2" Tri-clamp PTFE disc
52020211 Cladding, 3" tri-clamp PTFE disc

Service Tools
71006590 HF-test cable 6 Ghz
52028063 HF-test Cable 6 Ghz + resistor
52004074 Adaptor HF-test cable 6 Ghz
52009925 HF-test cable 26 Ghz
52007646 Tool for unpluggin the antenna cable
71000221 Adapter cable for Tof adaptor FXA291
71007843 Tof adapter FXA291
5156983 Commubox FXA291
FXA291-
kit

Tof adapter Part Kit (includes FXA291and Commubox)

APM027GVAE0909



Varec, Inc. • 5834 Peachtree Corners East • Norcross (Atlanta), GA  30092 USA
Tel: +1 (770) 447-9202 • Fax: +1 (770) 662-8939

Item Part No. Description Quantity
F12 Housing
1 543120-0022 Housing  F12 Al, G1/2 without cover

543120-0023 Housing  F12 Al, NPT1/2 without cover
543120-0024 Housing  F12 Al, M20 without cover
52001992 Housing  F12 Al, M20, PA-plug without cover
52008556 Housing  F12 Al, M20, FF-plug without cover

2
3

52006026 Cover terminal compartment F12
52019062 Hood terminal compartment F12, N4440

3 52005936 Cover F12/T12 Al, window, gasket
517391-0011 Cover F12/T12 Al, coated, gasket with O-ring EPDM

4 535720-9020 Set of screws 1 stop screw M5x10, 1 retaining screw M8x10 for housing F12/T12
5 535720-9010 O-ring Sealing kit  N72** (9 pieces), 2x gasket pg13.5, 2x O-ring 17x2 EPDM, 1x O-ring 49.21x3.53 EPDM, 2x 

O-ring 17.12x2.62 FKM, 1x O-ring 113.9x3.53 EPDM, 1x O-ring 72x3 EPDM
6 52022976 4-line alphanumeric display VU331 ( Varec)
12 52006197 Terminal module 4-pole, HART, 2-wire

520121156 Terminal module 4-pole, PA, FF
T12 housing
7 543180-0022 Housing  T12 Al, coated, G1/2, PEL

543180-0023 Housing  T12 Al, coated, NPT1/2, PEL
543180-0024 Housing  T12 Al, coated, M20, PEL
543180-1023 Housing  T12"C" Al, NPT1/2, PEL
52006204 Housing  T12"C" Al, G1/2, PEL, cover for terminal compartment, EEx d
52006205 Housing  T12"C" Al, M20, PEL, cover for terminal compartment, EEx d

8 52005643 Hood   T12 Cable compartment, electronics side
3 52005936 Cover F12/T12 Al, window, gasket

517391-0011 Cover F12/T12 Al, coated, gasket with O-ring EPDM
518710-0020 Cover T3/T12 Al, coated, gasket with O-ring EPDM

11 52013302 Terminal module Ex d, 4pole, 2wr, HART, T12
52013303 Terminal module Ex d, 2pole, 2wr, PA/FF, T12
52018949 Terminal  module 4 pol, EEx ia, HART, T12, OVP
52018950 Terminal module 4 pol, EEx ia, PA/FF, T12, OVP

6 52022976 4-line alphanumeric display VU331 ( Varec)
4 535720-9020 Set of screws 1 stop screw M5x10, 1 retaining screw M8x10 for housing F12/T12
5 535720-9010 O-ring Sealing kit  N72** (9 pieces - see F12 Housing above)
Electronics
10 71024569 Electronics 7200 Ex HART v4.0

71024570 Electronics 7200 Ex PA v4.0
71024571 Electronics 7200 Ex FF v4.0

9 517260-0063 HF module N72xx -  6,3GHz
52006025 HF module N724x  26  GHz

DRESS+HAUSER
ROPILOT IIessbereich

easur
ing r

M
ad

e 
in

 G
er

m
any 
   

   
   

   
M

au
lb

ur
g

C

1234
l

ENDRESS+HA

USER

Housing F12 

2

O-ring set

rma
n

Housing T12

Stop screw set

3

1

8

3

9 9
6

7

4

5

5

O-ring set

Stop screw set

4

12

10 10

11

7200 Series Tank Gauge


